

Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered May 6, 2022

CMS Certification Number (CCN): 245551

Administrator Clarkfield Care Center 805 Fifth Street, Box 458 Clarkfield, MN 56223

Dear Administrator:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective March 29, 2022 the above facility is certified for:

36 Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 36 skilled nursing facility beds36.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status. If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and/or Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Kumalu Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered May 6, 2022

Administrator Clarkfield Care Center 805 Fifth Street, Box 458 Clarkfield, MN 56223

RE: CCN: 245551

Cycle Start Date: March 4, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On March 17, 2022, we notified you a remedy was imposed. On March 29, 2022 the Minnesota Department(s) of Health and Public Safety completed a revisit to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance. We have determined that your facility has achieved substantial compliance as of March 23, 2022.

As authorized by CMS the remedy of:

• Discretionary denial of payment for new Medicare and Medicaid admissions effective April 1, 2022 did not go into effect. (42 CFR 488.417 (b))

In our letter of March 17, 2022, in accordance with Federal law, as specified in the Act at § 1819(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b) and § 1919(f)(2)(B)(iii)(I)(b), we notified you that your facility was prohibited from conducting a Nursing Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from April 1, 2022 due to denial of payment for new admissions. Since your facility attained substantial compliance on March 23, 2022, the original triggering remedy, denial of payment for new admissions, did not go into effect. Therefore, the NATCEP prohibition is rescinded. However, this does not apply to or affect any previously imposed NATCEP loss.

The CMS Region V Office may notify you of their determination regarding any imposed remedies.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Kamala Fiske-Downing

Minnesota Department of Health

Kamala Fiske Downing

Licensing and Certification Program

Health Regulation Division

Telephone: (651) 201-4112 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: Kamala.Fiske-Downing@state.mn.us



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of All Minnesotans

Electronically delivered March 17, 2022

Administrator Clarkfield Care Center 805 Fifth Street, Box 458 Clarkfield, MN 56223

RE: CCN: 245551

Cycle Start Date: March 4, 2022

Dear Administrator:

On March 4, 2022, a survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Departments of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constituted actual harm that was not immediate jeopardy (Level G), as evidenced by the electronically delivered CMS-2567, whereby significant corrections are required.

REMEDIES

As a result of the survey findings and in accordance with survey and certification memo 16-31-NH, this Department recommended the enforcement remedy(ies) listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition. The CMS Region V Office concurs and is imposing the following remedy and has authorized this Department to notify you of the imposition:

• Discretionary Denial of Payment for new Medicare and/or Medicaid Admissions, Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.417(a), effective April 1, 2022.

The CMS Region V Office will notify your Medicare Administrative Contractor (MAC) that the denial of payment for new admissions is effective April 1, 2022. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that they must also deny payment for new Medicaid admissions effective April 1, 2022.

You should notify all Medicare/Medicaid residents admitted on, or after, this date of the restriction. The remedy must remain in effect until your facility has been determined to be in substantial compliance or your provider agreement is terminated. Please note that the denial of payment for new admissions includes Medicare/Medicaid beneficiaries enrolled in managed care plans. It is your obligation to inform managed care plans contracting with your facility of this denial of payment for new admissions.

This Department is also recommending that CMS impose:

• Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444). You will receive a formal notice from the CMS RO only if CMS agrees with our recommendation.

NURSE AIDE TRAINING PROHIBITION

Please note that Federal law, as specified in the Act at §§ 1819(f)(2)(B) and 1919(f)(2)(B), prohibits approval of nurse aide training and competency evaluation programs and nurse aide competency evaluation programs offered by, or in, a facility which, within the previous two years, has operated under a § 1819(b)(4)(C)(ii)(II) or § 1919(b)(4)(C)(ii) waiver (i.e., waiver of full-time registered professional nurse); has been subject to an extended or partial extended survey as a result of a finding of substandard quality of care; has been assessed a total civil money penalty of not less than \$11,292; has been subject to a denial of payment, the appointment of a temporary manager or termination; or, in the case of an emergency, has been closed and/or had its residents transferred to other facilities.

If you have not achieved substantial compliance by April 1, 2022, the remedy of denial of payment for new admissions will go into effect and this provision will apply to your facility. Therefore, Clarkfield Care Center will be prohibited from offering or conducting a Nurse Aide Training and/or Competency Evaluation Program (NATCEP) for two years from April 1, 2022. You will receive further information regarding this from the State agency. This prohibition is not subject to appeal. Further, this prohibition may be rescinded at a later date if your facility achieves substantial compliance prior to the effective date of denial of payment for new admissions.

However, under Public Law 105-15, you may contact the State agency and request a waiver of this prohibition if certain criteria are met.

ELECTRONIC PLAN OF CORRECTION (ePOC)

Within ten (10) calendar days after your receipt of this notice, you must submit an acceptable ePOC for the deficiencies cited. An acceptable ePOC will serve as your allegation of compliance. Upon receipt of an acceptable ePOC, we will authorize a revisit to your facility to determine if substantial compliance has been achieved. The failure to submit an acceptable ePOC can lead to termination of your Medicare and Medicaid participation (42 CFR 488.456(b)).

To be acceptable, a provider's ePOC must include the following:

- How corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice.
- How the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice.
- What measures will be put into place, or systemic changes made, to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur.
- How the facility will monitor its corrective actions to ensure that the deficient practice is being corrected and will not recur.
- The date that each deficiency will be corrected.
- An electronic acknowledgement signature and date by an official facility representative.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" and/or an "E" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Nicole Osterloh, RN, Unit Supervisor Marshall District Office Licensing and Certification Program

> Health Regulation Division Minnesota Department of Health 1400 East Lyon Street, Suite 102 Marshall, Minnesota 56258-2504 Email: nicole.osterloh@state.mn.us

Office: 507-476-4230

Mobile: (507) 251-6264 Mobile: (605) 881-6192

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's ePoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the ePoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health - Health Regulation Division staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your ePoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable ePoC, a Post Certification Revisit (PCR), of your facility will be conducted to validate that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained in accordance with your verification.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and remedies will not be imposed. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved ePoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the ePoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the ePoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by September 4, 2022 if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at § 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR § 488.412 and § 488.456.

Please note that this notice does not constitute formal notice of imposition of alternative remedies or termination of your provider agreement. Should the Centers for Medicare & Medicaid Services determine that termination or any other remedy is warranted, it will provide you with a separate formal notification of that determination.

APPEAL RIGHTS

If you disagree with this action imposed on your facility, you or your legal representative may request a hearing before an administrative law judge of the Department of Health and Human Services, Departmental Appeals Board (DAB). Procedures governing this process are set out in 42 C.F.R. 498.40, et seq. You must file your hearing request electronically by using the Departmental Appeals Board's Electronic Filing System (DAB E-File) at https://dab.efile.hhs.gov no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter. Specific instructions on how to file electronically are attached to this notice. A copy of the hearing request shall be submitted electronically to:

Requests for a hearing submitted by U.S. mail or commercial carrier are no longer accepted as of October 1, 2014, unless you do not have access to a computer or internet service. In those circumstances you may call the Civil Remedies Division to request a waiver from e-filing and provide an explanation as to why you cannot file electronically or you may mail a written request for a waiver along with your written request for a hearing. A written request for a hearing must be filed no later than sixty (60) days after receiving this letter, by mailing to the following address:

Department of Health & Human Services
Departmental Appeals Board, MS 6132
Director, Civil Remedies Division
330 Independence Avenue, S.W.
Cohen Building – Room G-644
Washington, D.C. 20201
(202) 565-9462

A request for a hearing should identify the specific issues, findings of fact and conclusions of law with which you disagree. It should also specify the basis for contending that the findings and conclusions are incorrect. At an appeal hearing, you may be represented by counsel at your own expense. If you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Tamika Brown, Principal Program Representative by phone at (312) 353-1502 or by e-mail at Tamika.Brown@cms.hhs.gov.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IDR) / INDEPENDENT INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION (IIDR)

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Health Regulation Division P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting an ePoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: https://mdhprovidercontent.web.health.state.mn.us/ltc idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable electronic plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at:

https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/infobulletins/ib04 8.html

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag) i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

> William Abderhalden, Fire Safety Supervisor Deputy State Fire Marshal Health Care/Corrections Supervisor – Interim Minnesota Department of Public Safety 445 Minnesota Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, MN 55101-5145

Cell: (507) 361-6204

Email: william.abderhalden@state.mn.us

Fax: (651) 215-0525

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Melissa Poepping, Health Program Representative Senior

Program Assurance | Licensing and Certification

Minnesota Department of Health

P.O. Box 64900

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0970

Phone: 651-201-4117

Email: melissa.poepping@state.mn.us

PRINTED: 03/25/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING _		03/04/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENT	rs	F 00	00		
	recertification surve facility. A complaint conducted. Your fac compliance with the	n 3/4/22, a standard ey was conducted at your investigation was also cility was found to be NOT in e requirements of 42 CFR 483, ments for Long Term Care				
	SUBSTANTIATED	elaints were found to be H5551022C (MN80149) and 085), with a deficiency cited at				
		elaints were found to be ED H5551025C (MN68038) IN66464).				
	as your allegation of Departments acception enrolled in ePOC, yat the bottom of the	f correction (POC) will serve of compliance upon the otance. Because you are our signature is not required of first page of the CMS-2567 of submission of the POC will cition of compliance.				
	onsite revisit of you validate substantial regulations has bee	for Dependent Residents	F 67	77		3/23/22
	§483.24(a)(2) A res out activities of dail services to maintair personal and oral h	ident who is unable to carry y living receives the necessary n good nutrition, grooming, and				
LABORATOR)	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE	TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/23/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		. ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING _		03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223		,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	review the facility fa 10 residents (R2 ar assistance with Act Findings include: R2's 18/22, signification (MDS) identified R2 for transfers, locomextensive assist with R2's 12/29/21, care personal hygiene, of Cobservation on 2/2 identified R2's right dirt-like debris under the digit finger in noted to have smal on the edges of sor Cobservation on 3/2 morning cares iden washed R2's hands failed to clean or trifollowing cares, R2 have brownish-blact thumb nail and 4th Cobservation and in with NA-C who con 4th digit finger nail both nails, NA-C reearlier this morning	tion, interview and record ailed to provide nail care to 2 of and R13) who required ivities of Daily Living (ADL). ant change Minimum Data Set 2 required total assist of 2 staff notion, bed mobility and the all other ADL's. applan made no mention of oral care or bathing. 8/22 at 5:01 p.m., of R2 hand had brownish-black for her thumb nail and under nail. R2's finger nails were I amounts of old red nail polish me of her finger nails. //22 at 7: 10 a.m., during tiffied nursing assistant (NA)-A is with soap and water but m R2's nails underneath. 2's right hand was noted to still the control of the digit finger nail. terview on 3/3/22 at 9:25 a.m., firmed R2 right thumb nail and thad dark brown debris under vealed that R2 had a bath by NA-A and her finger nails	F 67	Preparation, submission and implementation of this Plan of Cordoes not constitute an admission agreement with the facts and conset forth in the statement of deficienthis Plan of Correction is prepare executed as a means to continuous improve the quality of care, to consult applicable state and federal regrequirements and constitutes the allegation of compliance. F677 SS =D ADL Care Provider to Dependent Residents It is the policy of The Clarkfield Carenter to provide services needed residents that are unable to carry activities of daily living independent Action taken for affected residents and R13 both have care plans that been reviewed, updated and is cunactions taken to identify other potoresidents: All residents will be obstored the need of nail care on admist quarterly, annually and with signific change as their ADL's are assess Measures put in place to ensure of practice will not recur: Education we completed for nursing staff on expectations in regard to meeting resident's ADL needs and assistant March 23rd 2022 Monitoring put in place to ensure of practice will not recur: Audits will the completed weekly for four weeks of residents to assure ADL needs and assistant of the practice will not recur: Audits will the completed weekly for four weeks of residents to assure ADL needs and assistant of the practice will not recur: Audits will the completed weekly for four weeks of residents to assure ADL needs and assistant of the practice will not recur: Audits will the completed weekly for four weeks of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant of the place to assure ADL needs and assistant o	of or clusions encies. d and/or usly apply with gulatory facility's of are d to for out antly. So R2 thave arrent. ential served sion, canted. leficit will be ance by deficit oe on e met	
	stated that the licer	cleaned at that time. NA-C nsed nurse cuts R2's finger etic. NA-C stated if staff notice		including nail care. Results of the will be presented to QAPI (Quality Assurance/Performance Improver		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` '		E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING			03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			8	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 05 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 :LARKFIELD, MN 56223		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	dirty nails when corcleaning them at the Interview on 3/3/22 revealed he gave Rand confirmed R2's dirty at that time. He a nail brush to clear his "to-do" list. Interview on 3/3/22 nurse (RN)-B confir assessment of R2 a dirty finger nails. Rigetting a nail clipper nails but had gotter she would make sucleaned. RN-B's exclean resident's fing notice they were directly nails because resides should get the nurs. Review of grievance family had concern and had removed R2/9/22, so that R2's easier to be seen. Interview on 3/3/22 nursing (DON) iden would clean resider them to be dirty. The she had a list of expeach staff sign whe providing resident	at 11:00 a.m., with NA-A who 22 a bath earlier in the morning inger nails were noted to be a stated he was unable to find in them with but that was on at 11:14 a.m., with registered med during her skin after her bath that R2 did have N-B stated she had planned on its and cleaning R2's finger in "side tracked". RN-B stated re R2's finger nails were pectation was staff would ger nails during cares if they ity. If they are not able to triment's were diabetic, they is to do so. The log identified on 2/14/22, with R2's "dirty finger nails" R2's finger nail polish on "dirty fingernails" would be at 3:42 p.m., with director of tifed her expectation was staff in the polyment of the po	F 6	577	committee to come to agreeance of ceasing audits is appropriate.	n when	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING		_	03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 45 CLARKFIELD, MN 5622	58		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI) TAG	X (EACH CORRECTIVE CROSS-REFERENCED		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 677	extensive assistance mobility, transfers, I dressing, eating, to identified she was It sleeping. The nails long, approximately yellowish discolorate under the nails of he nails that were visible. Observation on 3/0, morning cares proved yellowish discolorate under the nails of he nails that were visible. Observation on 3/0, morning cares proved yellowish discolorate yel	de of 2 persons for bed occomotion on/off unit, deting and personal hygiene. 1/22 at 2:03 p.m., of R13 ying on her back in bed, of her left hand were very 1/4 to 1/2 inch, and had ion with brown dirt-like debris er thumb and first 3 finger ole resting on the doll. 2/22 at 8:31 a.m., during ided by NA-A and NA-B, R13 loration on the nails of her left tt-like debris visible s. R13's thumbnail on her erved to be long and unkempt nails on R13's left hand lirt-like substance. 2/22 at 8:31 a.m. during ided by NA-A and NA-B, R13 loration on the nails of her left tt-like debris visible s. R13's thumbnail on her erved to be long and unkempt nails on R13's left hand lirt-like substance. 2/24 at 1:32 do nurse (RN)- A of R13 hand continued to have a stance around the nail beds and coath days and with daily cares and/or cleaning of nails and coath days and with daily cares are review on 3/02/22 at 1:56 of R13's hands identified she had a brown, dirt-like her nails on her left hand. Her sident hands were to be and appropriately trimmed by	F6				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245551	B. WING _		03/04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIOI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLÉTION
	identified routine cle was to be provided ongoing basis. Free of Accident Ha CFR(s): 483.25(d)(§483.25(d) Accident The facility must en §483.25(d)(1) The last free of accident §483.25(d)(2)Each supervision and assaccidents. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on interview facility failed to perfidentify appropriate falls for 2 of 2 resid residents' falls resulus uffered a neck fractures as a result Findings include: R10	2, Providing Nail Care Policy eaning and inspection of nails during ADL care on an azards/Supervision/Devices 1)(2) ats. sure that - resident environment remains hazards as is possible; and resident receives adequate sistance devices to prevent NT is not met as evidenced and document review the form root cause analyses and interventions to prevent the ents (R10 and R119). Both lited in actual harm when R10 cture and R119 suffered pelvic	F 68	77	f or lusions ncies. l and/or sly ply with
	incident report iden R10's room and he R10 was found lying front of wheelchair wheelchair with his of the wheelchair for attached to the fron R10 onto his back,	tified nursing staff walked past and him hollering for help. It is face down on the floor in with his legs under the body partially covering the top tot pedals. R10's call light was it of his shirt. Staff log-rolled noting he had blood on left hall skin tear. A bruise was		Hazards/Supervision/Devices It is the policy of the Clarkfield Care Center to assess a resident's risk f and prevent further occurrences by assessing residents at least quarte with falls and developing interventic prevent recurrence using root caus analysis. Action taken for affected residents:	or falls rly and ons to e

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		' '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION NG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING _		03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223		<u> </u>	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	noted on R10's right signs (blood pressurand found to be with checks (determined were initiated and subsessment finding happened. R10 repreaching for someth R10's 12/26/21, Signated Extensive most all Activities of diagnoses of coron pressure, arthritis, and long-term use Area Assessment (had cognitive loss wanticipate and mee falls due to balance at risk for falls. R10 transfers and safety included aspirin (Nich daily Coumadin use and increase the risk for safety checks. His reach and his bed with floor mat while have Dycem cushic of his wheelchair so sliding off. His persplaced within reach his chair or lying in self-transferring or	at side of his forehead. Vital are, heart rate etc.) were taken hin normal limits. Neurological spotential brain abnormalities) showed his pupils had normal as well. Staff asked R10 what died "I don't knowI was hinghelp me off the floor.". Inificant Change Minimum entified he had severe nt, exhibited no behaviors, and assistance from 1 or 2 staff for f Daily Living (ADL). R10 had ary artery disease, high blood seizure disorder, depression, of blood thinners. R10's Care CAA) triggers identified R10 with dementia. Staff were to this needs. R10 triggered for a issues and was assessed as a required staff support for y needs. R10's medications SAID) for heart health and e, both which thin the blood	F 68	was reassessed for fall rist updated. R119 has expired Actions taken to identify of residents: Education provides taff that any fall requires a immediately, the RCA will the evaluated at IDT the next of Any resident who falls will the Interdisciplinary Team of business day to assist in different cause was conducted assure appropriate interverse been implemented the and updated to prevent recurre Education provided to staff any fall requires an RCA in RCA will then be evaluated business day. Measures put in place to expractice will not recur: Poliprocedure for fall risk and resident falls was reviewed Education will be completed nurses and IDT on Inciden root cause analysis after a Monitoring put in place to expractice will not recur: Audicompleted weekly on resid for root cause analysis of fintervention effectiveness afor four weeks. Results with QAPI for need of ongoing Completion Date: March 2	ther potential ded to staff to an RCA then be business day, be reviewed by (IDT) the next etermining the ed properly and ince. If to staff that inmediately, the staff that inmediately, the staff that ince deficit cy and procedure for staff that ince deficit cy and procedure for staff that ince deficit cy and procedure for staff that ince deficit charting and in occurrence deficit charting and in occurrence. The staff that is a staff that is a staff that is a staff that is all staff that is a staff that is all that is a staff that is a s	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING		0.3	3/04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		TION SHOULD BE THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	There was no ment 30-minute checks v 30-minute intervals to prevent falls in between 230 min check how 30-minute intervals adequate for superfered to identification and to identified he was in position, a mat on t soft cervical collar i of R10 between 2:1 identified he continuate 5:45 p.m. an unic seated at R10's becauper, which he results of R10 was collar. Review of the had been discontinuate of R10 was collar. Review of the had been discontinuated in low position 3:00 p.m. continued	ion of how staff would ensure vere completed or that the of supervision was sufficient etween checks. Ogress notes and electronic of tified there was no system to cks were being performed or rivals were identified to be vision. There was also no use analysis had been fy if 30 minute checks were ervision to prevent falls. 8/22 at 2:00 p.m., of R10 his bed with the bed in low he floor beside the bed, and an place. Further observations 5 p.m. and 5:30 p.m., used to be sleeping in his bed. Identified staff member was diside encouraging him to eat efused. Ocument review on 3/1/22 at identified he was seated in his eping. At times will moan or and then appears to return to no longer wearing cervical e physicians orders identified it	F6	689		
	Observation on 3/2	/22 at 7:00 a.m. through 10:00				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING		l e	3/04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIF 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	.	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG		ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	a.m., identified R10 his bed in low positi 10:00 a.m. R10 was groomed, seated in staff were providing time, other than wheat. Interview on 3/03/22 practical nurse (LPI wheelchair the day noise, investigated down on the floor wheelchair foot ped the right side of his his finger. The MD receiving coumadin bleeding complicati transferred to the Ewas notified R10's firacture. He would a place. LPN-A identification for somethe had hit the cornet he had hit the cornet he had hit the cornet he head and neck interventions had be analysis completed the need for increase Interview on 3/04/22 nursing assistant (N supposed to be trar meals or persuaded happened to be left the time of the fall. I self-transfer at time	was lying in bed sleeping with on and mat on the floor. At a observed dressed and well his recliner watching TV. No direct supervision at any en attempting to cue R10 to 2 at 10:07 a.m., with licensed N)-A identified R10 was in his of the incident. LPN-A heard a it, and found R10 lying face ith his lower legs on the als. R10 had a hematoma on forehead, and a skin tear on was contacted as R10 was which put him at high risk for ons. R10 was ordered to be D for evaluation. The facility fall resulted in a cervical return with a cervical collar in fied R10 reported he was an ing and fell. It was suspected in jury. LPN-A identified no new seen identified or a root cause she was aware of to identify	F6	689		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING			03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	ZIP CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	Interview on 3/04/2 identified R10 was into his recliner or the did not think R10 unattended if he was reported R10 was in his recliner he was normally would not was in his wheelchas self-transfer, usuall Interview on 3/04/2 nurse (RN)-B identified he was transferred recliner after meals self-transfer attemps supervision. RN-B is been followed on 1/2 wheelchair while in further identified she care plan. She was staff had deviated for was in his wheelchair while in further identified she care plan. She was staff had deviated for was in his wheelchair while in further identified she care plan on meal was fall occurred at 1:25 transferred into his not left unsupervised Interview on 3/4/22 identified he was an attempting to self-tr he was not aware the care plan on 1/12/2 room. The MD voic facility to follow R10	2 at 9:54 a.m., with NA-A supposed to be transferred bed after meals. NA-A reported D was supposed to be as in his wheelchair. NA-A mpulsive, but when he was in usually comfortable and attempt to self-transfer. If he air, he was likely to attempt to y into his recliner. 2 at 10:40 a.m. with registered fied following a fall on that fallen from his at unattended, his care plan to include staff were to ensure from his wheelchair to his attended. This "usually" stopped that in the absence of direct stated the care plan had not all 2/22 when R10 fell from his his room unattended. She expected staff to follow the not aware of any reason why rom the care plan and left R10 air unattended. She confirmed served at 11:15 a.m. and the p.m R10 should have been recliner after that meal and	, F€	389			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING			03/	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			805	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 .RKFIELD, MN 56223	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	identified that when usually attempt to so nursing staff. R119 Review of the 6/21/SA identified R119 her room by RN-C room. R119 was as bleeding from an ali in addition to a qual vital signs and neurinitiated according the assisted into her wheast nursing station monitoring by staff. p.m., while being as R119 voiced comple R119's MD was upor received for evaluar local clinic. R119 what ambulance. At 4:15 for an update and where suffered a pelvic frate to acute care. R119's 3/24/21, MC cognitive impairment assistance with all which a history of multiple included Alzheimer'd disorder, Type 2 dialosteoporosis. R119's current, und was at high risk for falling due to her imapply anti-rollback in a significant in the significant	in his recliner R10 did not elf-transfer according to 21 at 9:15 a.m., report to the was found lying on the floor in as they were passing by her sessed and found to be crasion on her temporal area reter sized bump at the site. rological assessments were to facility protocol. R119 was neelchair and positioned by the to allow for frequent Later, at approximately 12:00 ssisted to the toilet by staff, aints of hip and buttock pain. dated, and orders were tion in either the ED or the as transported to the ED via p.m., RN-B contacted the ED via acture and was being admitted acture and was being admitted as Islands and Falls. R119's diagnoses s disease, major depressive	F	889			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING		0	3/04/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	checks, and assist restless after amburals to assist her wilegs and toileting evassist with ambulat to the bathroom who being restless. Staff was within reach. So when she was out calways wore shoes known to have poor her cognitive impairs self-transferring. If self-transferring in the self-transfer or amburals walker, staff were to "catch up and walking with were to fall the facil interventions identification door open at supervised, place a floor when R119 was ensure staff followed interventions with diplan was followed she was seen craw mat. Staff working when re-educated of while R119 was resplan goals were to limited with falls. There was analysis was perfor appropriately super checks would be enexhibiting potential falls.	air, provide 15-minute safety R119 to lay down when lating and toileting. Staff were ith standing or stretching her very 2 hours while awake, ing in the halls, and assist her en she was exhibiting signs of f were to ensure her call light taff were to supervise R119 of her room and ensure she or gripper socks. R19 was a safety awareness related to ment. R119 had a history of staff found her attempting to bulate on her own with rolling to intervene and walk with her. "her whenever she was seen nout staff assistance. Staff ity fall protocol. Additional fied staff were to keep her all times when R119 was not a floor mat next to her bed on as in bed. Management was to	F6	689			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ' '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION			E SURVEY PLETED
		245551	B. WING			03/0	04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	CODE	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ' MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD IE APPROPF	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	considering Hospic in cognition but had reportedly not eligible loss. RN-B reported would frequently att was discussion with and a possible transa specific demential were aware of the prequent falls. When door was left open identified when R11 not able to observe be passing by or haidentified the facility supervision due to sknown to suddenly warning. RN-B identified pelvic fracture, she R119 was not a surfracture. Interview on 3/03/22 identified R119 was was aware she con remained involved in required the assist of the state of the supervision due to sknown to suddenly warning. RN-B identified R119 was not a surfracture.	ge 11 mily had previously been e services due to her decline been informed she was ble due to not having weight I R119 had dementia and empt to self-transfer. There is family about safety concerns efer to another facility who had unit, but family declined. They botential for harm as a result of in R119 was in her room, the except during cares. RN-B 9 was in her room staff were her unless they happened to id entered her room. RN-B is was not able to provide 1:1 staffing issues. R119 was well attempt to self-transfer without tified following her fall with was admitted to Hospice. gical candidate to fix her 2 at 1:13 p.m. with LPN-A a high fall risk. Her family tinued to have falls and in her plan of care. R119 of 1 staff with a gait belt and LPN-A reported the care plan	F 6	689			
	did identify R119 we self-transfer and was monitor her when the for safety. LPN-A identifier in place to a provisions in place and attempted to stidentified staff were R119 was becoming	buld often attempt to alk unattended. Staff were to his would occur and assist her entified there was not specific nonitor R119's location or when she was unsupervised and ambulate. LPN-A supposed to be aware when g agitated. At the time of her 119 was observed 5 minutes					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING			03/	04/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223		•		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD O THE APPROPE	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 689	prior to the fall and unsupervised. She agitated prior to the monitoring had bee place from 10/21/20 previous falls. LPN-have 1:1 monitoring She was in her room. Interview on 3/03/2 regarding R119's fawas in her recliner in unsupervised, just ledid not think she had that time. He found was passing down minutes after he had her temporal area that the found her lying recliner. R119 had sher temporal area that not able to state whis nursing assess on-call provider to ubeen instructed to rissues for changes R119 was assisted wheelchair by 2 stanursing station to a when staff attempted able to stand. RN-C were received to see evaluation. Interview on 3/04/2 identified R119 had at self-transfer. R11 her limitations, and Staff were to toilet for the second staff were to toilet for	left alone again, did not recall if R119 had been fall. LPN-A reported 1:1 in discontinued after being in 0 through 3/14/21 after A confirmed R119 did not in place at the time of the fall. In without staff supervision. 2 at 3:59 p.m., with RN-C, all, identified he recalled R119 in her room at the time, before her fall and recalled he ad been exhibiting agitation at R119 after her fall, when he are the hall approximately 5 in the floor in front of her some bleeding and a lump on but had denied pain. She was not had happened. Following ment, he had contacted ED update them on the fall and monitor R119 for additional in range of motion or pain. If from the floor to her ff and positioned by the East llow staff monitoring. Later, and to toilet R119, she was not build updated the MD and orders and her to the ED for	F6	689				

	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA ND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING	;		03/	04/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER			•		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223	,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	to self-transfer, other at times R119 need because of her reported R119 would sudder in her recliner or whimpulsive and not use assistance. LPN-B why 1:1 monitoring felt it was likely due staff available to profile the staff available to redirect a staff available to profile the staff available to put into any significant injur provide the necessing resident due to staff documentation to staff available to staff available to put into any significant injur provide the necessing resident due to staff documentation to staff available to put into any significant injur provide the necessing resident due to staff documentation to staff available to put into any significant injur provide the necessing available to staff documentation to staff available to put into any significant injur provide the necessing available to staff documentation to staff available to put into a staff available to	er times not. LPN-B identified ed 1:1 supervision for safety, eated attempt self-transfer. Inly stand from a sitting position neelchair and was known to be inderstand to wait for reported she was not certain was stopped previously, but to there not always having ovide the 1:1 monitoring. 2 at 9:54 a.m., with NA-A dementia and Alzheimer's stless". R119 would was ed to get out of bed or her into other resident's rooms and attempt elopement. R119 was and would become agitated tion and/or activity provided behaviors. NA-A reported, at 1:1 supervision due to her but he was not certain why it NA-A confirmed when R119 aff were not able to visualize the supervision unless they by or enter her room. NA-A the time of R119's fall and e, but stated he was familiar behaviors prior to that time.	F	689			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245551	B. WING _		03/	04/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SCIDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 689	would be safe with a supervision previous no root cause analytensure 30 minute a supervision or if increquired. Review of the 3/31/Investigating and Review analysis do included was the danature of injury or ill surrounding the inciplace, the resident the incident, physic notifications to apprevious	out the required increased isly identified. There was also was performed on R10 to to hecks were appropriate treased supervision was 21, Accidents and Incidents ecording policy identified an one completed with a Root cumented. Information to be attend time of the incident, lness, circumstances ident, where the incident took or injured person's account of ian contact and response, ropriate persons, actions taken int, follow up and update to the	F 68	9		

F5551032

PRINTED: 04/04/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION			E SURVEY PLETED			
		245551	B. WING	_		03/0	02/2022
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER				8	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	INITIAL COMMENT	TS .	ΚO	000			
	conducted by the M Public Safety, State	ety recertification survey was linnesota Department of E Fire Marshal Division on					
	Care Center was for requirements for particular Medicare/Medicaid 483.70(a), Life Safe edition of National F	time of this survey, Clarkfield bund not in compliance with the articipation in at 42 CFR, Subpart ety from Fire, and the 2012 Fire Protection Association afety Code (LSC), Chapter 19					
		e and the 2012 edition of					
	ALLEGATION OF O DEPARTMENT'S A SIGNATURE AT TH PAGE OF THE CM	OC WILL SERVE AS YOUR COMPLIANCE UPON THE CCEPTANCE. YOUR HE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST S-2567 FORM WILL BE ATION OF COMPLIANCE.					
	ONSITE REVISIT OF CONDUCTED TO SUBSTANTIAL COREGULATIONS HA	F AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN DF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE VALIDATE THAT MPLIANCE WITH THE AS BEEN ATTAINED IN ITH YOUR VERIFICATION.					
	PLEASE RETURN CORRECTION FO DEFICIENCIES (K-	R THE FIRE SAFETY					
		IN THE E-POC PROCESS, A THE PLAN OF CORRECTION).					
LABORATORY	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGN	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 03/27/2022

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245551	B. WING		03/02/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER				805	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 ARKFIELD, MN 56223		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	x	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPF DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
K 000	DEFICIENCY MUS FOLLOWING INFO 1. A detailed described taken or planned to 2. Address the metaplace to ensure the 3. Indicate how th future performance sustained. 4. Identify who is a actions and monitor 5. The actual or puthe remedy. Clarkfield Care Cerpartial basement. Tour different times constructed in 1955. Type II(111) constructed and wall(111) constructed and deconstructed and deconstruction. The metaplace is a deconstruction. The metaplace is a deconstruction.	pections Division Suite 145 -5145, OR @state.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH T INCLUDE ALL OF THE DRMATION: ription of the corrective action correct the deficiency. easures that will be put in deficiency does not reoccur. e facility plans to monitor to ensure solutions are responsible for the corrective ring of compliance. roposed date for completion of atter is a 1-story building with a the building was constructed at The original building was and was determined to be of action. In 1958 an addition was as determined to be of Type In 1970, an addition was termined to be of Type II(111) most recent addition was and determined to be of Type and determined to be of Type	K	000			

PRINTED: 04/04/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING 245551 03/02/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 **CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER** CLARKFIELD, MN 56223 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION ID (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PRÉFIX **PREFIX** REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 Continued From page 2 K 000 This facility was surveyed as one building under the 2012 Life Safety Code. The building is fully sprinklered. The facility has a fire alarm system with smoke detection in the corridors and spaces open to the corridors that is monitored for automatic fire department notification. The facility has a capacity of 36 beds and had a census of 18 at the time of the survey. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance K 345 3/3/22 K 345 SS=D CFR(s): NFPA 101 Fire Alarm System - Testing and Maintenance A fire alarm system is tested and maintained in accordance with an approved program complying with the requirements of NFPA 70, National Electric Code, and NFPA 72, National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code. Records of system acceptance, maintenance and testing are readily available. 9.6.1.3, 9.6.1.5, NFPA 70, NFPA 72 This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced bv: Based on a review of available documentation. The facility called Summit to come back observation, and staff interview, the facility failed into the building on 3/3/22. 3/3/22 Summit to test and inspect the fire alarm system per was in the building and complete testing NFPA 101 (2012 edition), Life Safety Code, on Six old conventional heats in sections 9.6.1.3 and 9.6.1.5, and NFPA 72 (2010 basements. Devises had addressable edition), National Fire Alarm and Signaling Code, modules behind them Summit checked section 14.4.1.2. This deficient finding could have signals coming into panel and an isolated impact on the residents within the programmming building was fully facility. sprinkled and protected in these spaces.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		245551	B. WING			03/0	02/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CLARKFIELD CARE CENTER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 FIFTH STREET, BOX 458 CLARKFIELD, MN 56223						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU TAG CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		BE COMPLÉTIC			
K 345	it was revealed duri observation that the documentation stat within the facility. H detectors and one r observed during the Room and Storage An interview with the	ween 10:30 AM to 12:30 PM, ing documentation review and annual fire alarm inspection ed that were no heat detectors owever, five old-style heat new-style heat detector were inspection in the Boiler Rooms in the Basement. The Facility Maintenance is finding at the time of	K3	345	During the Survey time of 3/2/22 fa will place these heats on routine prevetable maintenance to ensure are checked annually with all other inspections Date in complinace 3/3	they			